
(Office of the Executive Engineer, Ele. Division Ernakulam)
Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Power House Road, Ernakulam - 682 018, Kerala.

Phone: +9I 484 2391505, E-mail: exeekm@gmail.com

TENDER No : 08/2024-25/ ED|EK]N f.I thT Dated, 25.07.2024

Competitive Sealed Tenders are invited in the prescribed form only from the
experienced suppliers for supplying the following items

Further details can be had from the office of the undersigned during working hours. Other
conditions prevalent now in KSEB Ltd are applicable to this contract also.

Electrical Division,
Power House Road
Ernakulam, 682018

e,

fender Number Tender No. 0B/2 024 -25 IED IEKM dated 25.07 .2024

\ame of Work/Supply

Supply of SICAME / ENSTO Make Insulatior
Piercing Satellite Connector, Tap:   x (6-35) sq mr
lor LT ABC 16-70 sqmm for various sections undet
Electrical Division Ernakulam.

Earnest Money Deposit
EMD)

Rs. 12,200/-

iRupees TWelve Thousand TWo Hundred Only)

lost of Tender Form
Rs. 1000/- + GST @ I8o/o

.Total Rs. 1180/-)

istimated PAC Rs 4,86,750/-

Date of Sale of Tender Document
From 26.07.2024,10.00 am

To 07.08.2024, 4.00 pm

-ast Date and time of Receipt
rf sealed tenders

)9.08.2024, 3.00 pm

)ate and time of Opening of tenders )9.08.2024, 04.00 pm

\ame of Office issuing and receivinp
fender Forms

f,ffice of The Executive Engineer
Electrical Division,
Power House Road. Ernakulam - 682 018
Phone: +9I 484 2391505
E-mail: exeekm@qmail. com

luantity of Supply 1,100 nos.

leriod of completion of Supply Within 1 month of Purchase Order

Tenders & all communications shall be addressed to:



1. The tender should be submitted in sealed cover by Registered post / Speed

post /Courier on or before 3.00 pm on 09.08.2024. Further details if any and

tender form can be had from the office of the under signed during working hours.

2. Tenders & all communications shall be addressed to the undersigned.

3. The quantity of the item to be supplied shown in the notice is tentative , which is

Iikely to vary upto + or - 2o/o.

4. The successful bidder will have to execute an agreement in stamp paper worth

Rs 200/-in the prescribed form after furnishing the security deposit within 7 days

of receipt of purchase order.

5. The details of remittance of EMD and Agreement in Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- as

given in Section B shall be put in then cover containing the tenders. The Tender No:

and Name of work shall be written at the upper hand corner of the cover, without fail

6. Taxes should be clearly mentioned.

7. The under signed reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without

assigning any reason there of.

B. The accepted material should be guaranteed against any manufacturing defects

for satisfactory performance for a period of 12 month from the date of receipt of

materials.

9. If any defects noticed during the guarantee period , such materials shall be

replaced by you free of all within one week from the date of receipt intimation

regarding the defects.

10. The defective material will be made available with the consignee.

l-1. Other conditions prevailing in the KSEB Ltd for similar purchase will be

applicable to this contract also.

Ernakulam,
Date : 25.07.2024

b>
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
ELECTRICAL DIVISION
ERNAKULAM

)v


